
 

 

 

 

SUBJECT:  CONTRACT’S AMENDMENT  

 

DATE:  JULY 7, 2016 

 

In compliance with the duties of disclosure of relevant information, CONSTRUCCIONES EL 
CONDOR S.A., informs the subscription of Additional No. 3 to Contract No. 004 of May 5, 2015 
executed between NATIONAL INFRAESTRUCTURE AGENCY (ANI) and CONCESION VIAL DE 
LOS LLANOS S.A.S. for performing the “studies, designs, financing, construction, operation, 
maintenance, social , real state and environmental management, regarding the following items: i) Corredor 
Granada – Villavicencio – Puerto López – Puerto Gaitán – Puente Arimena ii). Anillo Vial de Villavicencio y 

Accesos a la Ciudad”, in order to extend the term for accreditation of financial closure from 365 to 
540 days.  
 

Legal basis: Decree 2555 of 2010.  

 


